5KP5.0(C)A  THRU  5KP240(C)A
TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
Stand - Off Voltage - 5.0 to 240 Volts       Peak Pulse Power - 5000 Watt
FEATURES
MECHANICAL DATA
● Glass Passivated Die Construction
●  Uni- and Bi-Directional Versions Available
●  Excellent Clamping Capability

Current
Max. Reverse
Leakage @
VRWM (Note 6)
Max. Clamping
Voltage @ Ipp
Max. Peak
Pulse Current
IPP
Max. Voltage
Temp. Variation
of VBR
VRWM (V) Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA) IR ( A) VC (V) (A) mV/°C
5KP5.0(C)A 5.0 6.40 7.00 50 5000 9.2 543.0 4.0
5KP6.0(C)A 6.0 6.67 7.37 50 5000 10.3 485.0 4.0
5KP6.5(C)A 6.5 7.22 7.98 50 2000 11.2 447.0 4.0
5KP7.0(C)A 7.0 7.78 8.60 50 1000 12.0 417.0 5.0
5KP7.5(C)A 7.5 8.33 9.21 5.0 250 12.9 388.0 6.0
5KP8.0(C)A 8.0 8.89 9.83 5.0 150 13.6 367.0 6.0
5KP8.5(C)A 8.5 9.44 10.40 5.0 50 14.4 347.0 7.0
5KP9.0(C)A 9.0 10.00 11.10 5.0 20 15.4 325.0 8.0
5KP10(C)A 10.0 11.10 12.30 5.0 15 17.0 294.0 9.0
5KP11(C)A 11.0 12.20 13.50 5.0 10 18.2 274.0 10
5KP12(C)A 12.0 13.30 14.70 5.0 10 19.9 251.0 11

5KP36(C)A 36.0 40.00 44.20 5.0 10 58.1 86.0 40
5KP40(C)A 40.0 44.40 49.10 5.0 10 64.5 78.0 45
5KP43(C)A 43.0 47.80 52.80 5.0 10 69.4 72.0 49
5KP45(C)A 45.0 50.00 55.30 5.0 10 72.7 69.0 51
5KP48(C)A 48.0 53.30 58.90 5.0 10 77.4 65.0 55
5KP51(C)A 51.0 56.70 62.70 5.0 10 82.4 61.0 60
5KP54(C)A 54.0 60.00 66.30 5.0 10 87.1 57.0 64
5KP58(C)A 58.0 64.40 71.20 5.0 10 93.6 53.0 69
5KP60(C)A 60.0 66.70 73.70 5.0 10 96.8 52.0 70
5KP64(C)A 64.0 71.10 78.60 5.0 10 103.0 49.0 75
5KP70(C)A 70.0 77.80 86.00 5.0 10 113.0 44.0 84
5KP75(C)A 75.0 83.30 92.10 5.0 10 121.0 41.0 90
5KP78(C)A 78.0 86.70 95.80 5.0 10 126.0 40.0 94
5KP85(C)A 85.0 94.40 104.00 5.0 10 137.0 36.0 102
5KP90(C)A 90.0 100.00 111.00 5.0 10 146.0 34.0 109
5KP100(C)A 100.0 111.00 123.00 5.0 10 162.0 31.0 122
5KP110(C)A 110.0 122.00 135.00 5.0 10 177.0 28.0 132
5KP120(C)A 120.0 133.00 148.00 5.0 10 194.0 25.0 140
5KP150(C)A 150.0 166.00 184.00 5.0 10 242.0 20.0 180
5KP180(C)A 180.0 200.00 222.00 5.0 10 292.0 17.0 218
5KP240(C)A 240.0 266.00 296.00 5.0 10 388.0 12.5 280
5KP5.0(C)A~5KP240(C)A
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
TL, LEAD TEMPERATUREP
M